RANDOM FOREST:

ACCURACY, SPECIFICITY, SENSITIVITY

𝑆𝑒𝑛𝑠𝑖𝑡𝑖𝑣𝑖𝑡𝑦 =
𝑇𝑃

𝑇𝑃+𝐹𝑁
∗ 100% → correctly predict positives

𝑆𝑝𝑒𝑐𝑖𝑓𝑖𝑡𝑦 =
𝑇𝑁

𝑇𝑁+𝐹𝑃
∗ 100% → correctly predict negatives

𝐴𝑐𝑐𝑢𝑟𝑎𝑐𝑦 =
𝑇𝑃+𝑇𝑁

𝑇𝑃+𝐹𝑃+𝑇𝑁+𝐹𝑁
∗ 100% → correctly predict both

Predicting allergenicity

TP: True positives

TN: True negatives

FP: False positives

FN: False negatives

SUBJECTS: PROTEINS

Resources include well-described, clinically relevant allergens and their sequences in

available database(s).

Open source data: Uni-prot

85.000.000 proteins

550.000 reviewed proteins

1680 allergenic proteins

Predicting allergenicity

BUILDING MODEL – DATA & VARIABLES

Predicting allergenicity

Obtained subset of proteins:

Selected Training set: 40.000 non allergens, 839 allergens

Only parameters obtained from amino acid sequence

Inclusion of parameters calculated by Protparam

Inclusion of secondary structure values obtained from PSI-PRED

Three kingdoms

Animal, Plant, Fungi → Bacteria and virus hold too few allergens

No need to reduce number of variables → all information is derived from the Amino Acid

sequence

RESULTS

Predicting allergenicity

Performance

measures
Final model

Six variable

model

Accuracy 89% 87%

Specificity 89% 91%

Sensitivity 89% 84%

MODEL VALIDATION

Model Accuracy Specificity Sensitivity

Training Set 89% 89% 89%

Animal 85% (-4%) 85% (-4%) 91% (+2%)

Fungi 86% (-2%) 86% (-3%) 88% (-1%)

Plant 89% (-0%) 89% (-0%) 91% (+2%)

Predicting allergenicity

Predict allergenicity for new set

Animal: 10.000 non-allergenic proteins, 140 allergenic proteins

Fungi: 10.000 non-allergenic proteins, 50 allergenic proteins

Plant: 10.000 non-allergenic proteins, 229 allergenic proteins

These are good results for the validation: Accuracy is never below 85%

ALL INTACT PROTEINS WERE CORRECTLY PREDICTED

Name species
Sequence comparable
to known allergens

Predicted allergen Allergenic

Larval cuticle protein A2B Tenebrio molitor N Y Y

Larval cuticle protein A1A Tenebrio molitor N Y Y

Larval cuticle protein A3A Tenebrio molitor N Y Y